
5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Qualifying 2
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

7 SMP Racing 1:52.475 61 23.466 46.626 41.980 1:52.0723 4 21 4 1

16 Winward Racing 1:52.517 62 23.569 46.598 42.115 1:52.2826 7 62 2 2

87 Winward Racing 1:52.599 83 23.697 46.655 42.222 1:52.5748 8 76 6 6

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:52.665 44 23.656 46.766 42.173 1:52.5954 5 44 10 4

58 Garage 59 1:52.854 35 23.570 46.881 42.351 1:52.8027 3 33 13 8

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.921 46 23.701 47.087 42.116 1:52.9044 4 27 16 3

21 HAAS RT 1:52.942 87 23.869 46.805 42.208 1:52.8825 8 813 11 5

33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.088 38 23.815 46.671 42.491 1:52.9775 3 311 7 9

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:53.100 79 23.776 46.646 42.603 1:53.0257 7 410 5 10

2 Climax Racing 1:53.271 610 23.682 46.610 42.979 1:53.2716 6 65 3 17

5 Team Motopark 1:53.284 611 23.702 47.251 42.325 1:53.2785 6 58 23 7

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:53.414 512 23.877 46.735 42.802 1:53.4145 5 514 9 13

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.566 213 23.920 46.421 42.783 1:53.1245 2 515 1 12

32 The Bend Team WRT 1:53.943 714 23.755 47.007 42.862 1:53.6245 7 79 14 15

56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.963 615 23.848 47.109 42.850 1:53.8075 3 612 17 14

99 Tresor A ttempto Racing 1:54.010 516 24.052 47.161 42.721 1:53.9344 5 517 19 11

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:54.480 517 24.019 47.154 42.924 1:54.0974 6 216 18 16

11 HOFOR Racing 1:54.637 218 24.053 46.873 43.061 1:53.9877 7 318 12 19

81 Era Motorsport 1:54.738 819 24.145 47.234 42.992 1:54.3718 6 619 22 18

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.947 620 24.165 47.173 43.310 1:54.6487 7 620 20 20

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:55.635 221 24.270 47.071 43.772 1:55.1134 2 221 15 25

77 EBM 1:55.675 322 24.301 47.522 43.852 1:55.6753 3 322 27 26

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:55.845 723 24.584 47.566 43.540 1:55.6906 7 524 29 21

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:56.285 524 24.588 47.439 44.258 1:56.2855 5 526 26 31

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:56.588 225 24.632 47.209 44.137 1:55.9783 2 228 21 30

96 GWR Australia 1:57.394 226 24.585 48.279 44.075 1:56.9394 4 225 37 29

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

16 Winward Racing 1:52.517 61 23.569 46.598 42.115 1:52.2826 7 62 2 2

87 Winward Racing 1:52.599 82 23.697 46.655 42.222 1:52.5748 8 76 6 6

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:52.665 43 23.656 46.766 42.173 1:52.5954 5 44 10 4

21 HAAS RT 1:52.942 84 23.869 46.805 42.208 1:52.8825 8 813 11 5

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:53.414 55 23.877 46.735 42.802 1:53.4145 5 514 9 13

56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.963 66 23.848 47.109 42.850 1:53.8075 3 612 17 14

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:54.480 57 24.019 47.154 42.924 1:54.0974 6 216 18 16

81 Era Motorsport 1:54.738 88 24.145 47.234 42.992 1:54.3718 6 619 22 18

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.947 69 24.165 47.173 43.310 1:54.6487 7 620 20 20

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:55.845 710 24.584 47.566 43.540 1:55.6906 7 524 29 21
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Qualifying 2
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:53.100 71 23.776 46.646 42.603 1:53.0257 7 410 5 10

2 Climax Racing 1:53.271 62 23.682 46.610 42.979 1:53.2716 6 65 3 17

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.566 23 23.920 46.421 42.783 1:53.1245 2 515 1 12

11 HOFOR Racing 1:54.637 24 24.053 46.873 43.061 1:53.9877 7 318 12 19

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:55.635 25 24.270 47.071 43.772 1:55.1134 2 221 15 25

77 EBM 1:55.675 36 24.301 47.522 43.852 1:55.6753 3 322 27 26

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:56.285 57 24.588 47.439 44.258 1:56.2855 5 526 26 31

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:56.588 28 24.632 47.209 44.137 1:55.9783 2 228 21 30

96 GWR Australia 1:57.394 29 24.585 48.279 44.075 1:56.9394 4 225 37 29

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:56.192 31 24.748 47.692 43.752 1:56.1923 3 329 30 22

928 HRT Performance 1:56.536 22 24.955 47.531 44.050 1:56.5362 2 231 28 28

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:56.738 73 24.881 47.429 43.863 1:56.1737 4 330 25 27

978 Speed Lover 1:57.413 44 25.206 47.934 44.260 1:57.4003 4 435 32 32

918 Mühlner Motorsport 1:58.237 25 25.148 47.873 44.734 1:57.7557 7 233 31 33

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:58.406 36 25.108 47.942 45.356 1:58.4063 3 332 33 35

911 TFT Racing 1:58.945 27 25.232 48.201 45.389 1:58.8222 6 236 35 36

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.999 48 25.390 48.093 45.407 1:58.8905 5 337 34 37

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:59.719 49 25.433 48.271 45.804 1:59.5087 4 338 36 39

974 QMMF by HRT 1:59.803 310 25.661 48.397 45.042 1:59.1002 4 339 38 34

992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 2:01.173 311 25.720 49.205 46.248 2:01.1733 3 340 42 40

930 HRT Performance 2:01.415 612 25.935 48.597 46.477 2:01.0097 4 641 39 43

929 HRT Performance 2:01.796 313 26.111 48.819 46.783 2:01.7133 3 542 41 45

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

928 HRT Performance 1:56.536 21 24.955 47.531 44.050 1:56.5362 2 231 28 28

978 Speed Lover 1:57.413 42 25.206 47.934 44.260 1:57.4003 4 435 32 32

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:58.406 33 25.108 47.942 45.356 1:58.4063 3 332 33 35

911 TFT Racing 1:58.945 24 25.232 48.201 45.389 1:58.8222 6 236 35 36

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.999 45 25.390 48.093 45.407 1:58.8905 5 337 34 37

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:59.719 46 25.433 48.271 45.804 1:59.5087 4 338 36 39

974 QMMF by HRT 1:59.803 37 25.661 48.397 45.042 1:59.1002 4 339 38 34

992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 2:01.173 38 25.720 49.205 46.248 2:01.1733 3 340 42 40

930 HRT Performance 2:01.415 69 25.935 48.597 46.477 2:01.0097 4 641 39 43

929 HRT Performance 2:01.796 310 26.111 48.819 46.783 2:01.7133 3 542 41 45
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Qualifying 2
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

750 Scott Sport 1:55.620 31 24.622 46.719 43.754 1:55.0954 4 327 8 23

748 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:55.663 72 24.514 47.322 43.771 1:55.6076 7 523 24 24

111 111 Racing 2:03.636 53 25.189 48.678 45.593 1:59.4603 4 234 40 38

701 Vortex V8 2:06.855 64 27.383 50.480 48.539 2:06.4023 6 647 43 48

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

470 WS Racing 2:03.845 51 26.383 51.062 46.256 2:03.7015 5 343 44 41

496 Continental TTR Racing 2:04.167 62 26.502 51.146 46.339 2:03.9876 5 644 45 42

438 Simpson Motorsport 2:06.115 33 26.845 52.117 46.713 2:05.6753 4 145 47 44

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:07.542 34 27.043 52.056 48.215 2:07.3143 4 346 46 46

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:09.639 41 27.866 53.345 48.310 2:09.5214 5 449 48 47

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:13.065 32 28.329 53.625 50.698 2:12.6523 4 550 49 50

102 AsBest Racing 2:13.136 43 27.820 54.545 49.342 2:11.7075 5 348 50 49

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:09.639 41 27.866 53.345 48.310 2:09.5214 5 449 48 47

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:13.065 32 28.329 53.625 50.698 2:12.6523 4 550 49 50

102 AsBest Racing 2:13.136 43 27.820 54.545 49.342 2:11.7075 5 348 50 49
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